

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 32/2023**  
**CNR-WBSP01-001755-2023**

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 07  
Dt. 06.03.2023

Accused Md Sahabuddin @ vicky is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Accused Sanju Hossain is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

A bail application has been filed on behalf of accused person.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.03.2023 for production and I.O report.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore