

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No.32/2023

CNR – WBSP01-001755-2023

Ref.: Tiljala PS Case no: 24/2023 Dated : 03.02.2023

U/s 120B/366A/370A/372 of I.P.C and section 3/4/5/6/7 of I.T (P) Act and u/s
4/17/21 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

State Vs.Md. Sahabuddin @ Vicky & Ors

Order No.08

Dt.17.03.2023

Accused **Md. Sahabuddin @ Vicky** and **Sanju Hossain** are
produced fro J.C through VCS.

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition of accused.

On prayer of learned Defence lawyer hearing of bail petition of
accused is deferred till next date.

Fix **24.03.2023** for production of both accused, hearing bail petition
and I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.