

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 32/2023**

**CNR: WBSP01-001755-2023**

Ref: Tiljala P.S/D.D Case No. 24/2023 dated 03.02.2023

Present: Sri Tikendra Narayan Pradhan,  
Judge-in-charge(JO code: WB00743),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 14

Dt. 01.04.2023

Received Tiljala P.S charge sheet bearing no. 62 of 2023 dated 31.03.2023 against accused Md. Sahabuddin @Vicky for offence punishable U/s- 120B/366A/370A IPC and sec 4/17 POCSO Act 2012 r/w sec 3/4/5/6/7 I.T(P) Act and against accused Sanju Hossain for offence punishable U/s- 120B/366A/370A IPC and sec 4/17 POCSO Act 2012 r/w sec 4/5/7 I.T(P) Act along with copies of relevant documents.

Seen and perused the materials in the case record and the final report U/s- 173 Cr.P.C.

Cognizance is taken.

The I.O of this case is directed to supply the copy of charge sheet to the accused persons in J.C.

Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home is directed to cooperate with the I.O to supply the copy of charge sheet to accused persons namely Md. Sahabuddin @Vicky and Sanju Hossain.

To date i.e. 06.04.2023 for production of both accused persons and supply of copy.

D/c by me.

Sd/- T.N. Pradhan  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- T.N. Pradhan  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.