

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 11(04)2023
Spl Case - 32/2023
CNR-WBSP01-001755-2023
Tiljala PS 24 date 03/02/2023
Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 03
Dt. 12.05.2023

Case record put up today , by a put up petition filed by on behalf of accused person along with an application for shifting back the previous date on the ground as stated there in.

Copy served.

Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Case is shifted on **13/06/2023** for production and evidence of VG.

1. **I.O of this case is directed to produce the VG by the date fixed as positively.**
2. **Let the copy of order sent to Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home for necessary information.**

D/c by me.
Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore