

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 11(04)2023**  
**Spl Case - 32/2023**  
**CNR-WBSP01-001755-2023**

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 08  
Dt. 12.10.2023

Accused person namely Md Sahabuddin @ Vicky and Sanju Hossain are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Spl P.P is present.

Ld Defense counsel files an adjournment petition today , on the ground of illness of his Ld Senior Advocate.

Heard and considered.

*Adjournment petition is hereby allowed.*

Witness is present but returned without examination due to unavailability of Ld Defense counsel.

I.O files a report regarding non-recording of TI parade data in SDEC card.

Let it be kept with case record.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 11.12.2023 to 15.12.2023 for production and evidence.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore