

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special ST No. 11(04)2023

Spl Case - 32/2023

CNR-WBSP01-001755-2023

Tiljala PS 24 dated 03/02/2023

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 21

Dt. 05.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition of the accused Md Sahabuddin @
Vicky .

C/R is taken up for hearing bail petition.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Victim girl of this case is not present.

Ld Defence counsel files an application for summoning the VG via Ld

Prosecution for hearing this bail petition.

Heard and considered.

Case is adjourned due to unavailability of VG.

Fix 12.06.2024 for hearing bail petition dated 17/05/2024.

**I.O of this case is directed is produce the victim girl and defacto complainant
by the date fixed as positively.**

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore