

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 11(04)2023
Special Case No. 32/2023
CNR: WBSP01-001755-2023

Present: Nilanjana Chatterjee, Judge-in-charge,
(JO code: WB00811), Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 29
Dt. 14.11.2024

Accused Sanju Hossain is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Accused Md. Sahabuddin @Vicky is present by filing hazira.

At this stage, received duly accepted bail bond in respect of accused Md. Sahabuddin @Vicky along with a copy of Order passed in C.M.C being no. 4186 of 2024 dated 21.10.2024 by the learned Sessions Judge (Vacation Judge), South 24 Parganas at Alipore through the court of the learned C.J.M, Alipore.

It appears from the said order that the learned Sessions Judge (Vacation Judge), South 24 Parganas at Alipore has been pleased to allow the application filed under section 483 B.N.S.S by the accused / petitioner Md. Sahabuddin @Vicky.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition of accused Sanju Hossain and evidence of C.S.W – 4.

Learned counsel for the accused is present.

Special P.P-in-charge is absent today.

Hence hearing of bail petition is deferred till next date.

Fix **19.11.2024** for produciton of accused Sanju Hossain, appearance of accused Md. Sahabuddin @Vicky and hearing of bail application.

The I.O is directed to intimate the de-facto complainant with regard to the pendency of the bail application of accused and her right to participate therein. He shall also ensure the presence of the de facto complainant on the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.