

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 11(04)2023
Special Case No. 32/2023
CNR: WBSP01-001755-2023

Present: Bishal Mangrati , Judge-in-charge,
(JO Code – WB00928), Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 35
Dt. 06.02.2025

Accused **Sanju Hossain** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.
Accused **Md. Sahabuddin @Vicky** on bail is present by filing
hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application of accused Sanju
Hossain and consideration of report from the I.O dated
06.02.2025 regarding seized articles in compliance of the
order dated 30.11.2024.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **03.03.2025** for production of accused Sanju Hossain and
appearance of accused Md. Sahbuddin and hearing of bail
petition.

To date for consideration of report dated 06.02.2025 filed by
I.O.

Accused Sanju Hossain is remanded to J.C till next date.

**The I.O is also directed to ensure the presence of the de
facto complainant on the date fixed for hearing of the
bail application of accused Sanju Hossain.**

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.