

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 11(04)2023**  
**Special Case No. 32/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-001755-2023**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 36  
Dt. 27.02.2025

Record is put up today by way of put up petitions filed by the learned counsel of representing Noorjahan Begum.

A petition has been filed on behalf of Noorjahan Begum.

Learned counsel representing the aforementioned person moved the petition and submitted that the said person is the owner of a flat situated at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor having premise no. 12/2 Chowbagha Road, P.S Tiljala, Kolkata- 700039 and the said property has been under lock and key as the same has been seized by the I.O. vide seizure list dated 03.02.2023 and 17.02.2023. Learned counsel for the said owner of the property prayed that a report be called for from Investigating Officer/ Officer-in-charge of AHTU, D.D, Lalbazar, Kolkata Police regarding the said property.

Heard the learned Special P.P-in-charge. Considered.

**Accordingly, the I.O, AHTU, D.D, Lalbazar** is directed to submit a report regarding the seized property being premise no. 12/2 Chowbagha Road, P.S Tiljala, Kolkata- 700039 by the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order along with the copy of the petition be sent to the I.O of this case for information and necessary compliance.

To date i.e. **03.03.2025** for production of accused Sanju Hossain and appearance of accused Md. Sahbuddin and hearing of bail petition.

To date for consideration of report dated 06.02.2025 filed by I.O.

To date for report from the I.O regarding seized flat.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.