

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 11(04)2023**  
**Special Case No. 32/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-001755-2023**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 43  
Dt. 28.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application of accused Sanju Hossain,  
consideration of report of the I.O.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

Ld P.P. in charge did not appear today.

The bail petition is hereby rejected as not pressed by ld counsel of  
accused person.

Case is adjourned .

Fix **12.09.2025** for production of accused Sanju Hossain and appearance  
of accused Md. Sahbuddin and consideration of report of the I.O

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.