

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 11(04)2023
Spl Case - 32/2023
CNR-WBSP01-001755-2023
Tiljala PS 24 dated 03/02/2023
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 44
Dt. 12.09.2025

Accused person namely Md Sahabuddin @ Vicky on C/B is present by hazira.

Accused person namely Sanju Hossain is not produced from J.C. through
V.C.S due to technical problem.

Today is fixed for consideration of IO report.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

C/R is taken up for hearing IO report.

Heard.

Fix 23.09.2025 for production , appearance and order in respect of IO report.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore