

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 11(04)2023
Special Case No. 32/2023
CNR: WBSP01-001755-2023

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 49

Dt. 28.10.2025

Both accused person on C/B are present by filing hazira.
Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

I.O has filed a prayer for time .

Time prayer is considered and allowed.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

No witness is present today .

Case is adjourned.

Fix.**22.12.2025** for appearance and evidence and I.O's report.

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.